

Randi B. Isaacs Registration No. 56,046

17/990521 APO5Rec'd PCT 15 FEB 2008

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 02-25-2008



103483885

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	Autoritey Docket No. 135272
Please record the attached orig	ginal document or copy thereof.
A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:
Naoya KANEKO B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 471-8571 JAPAN
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No
This document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att C. Title of Application: ENGINE CONTROL A	tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u> AMBERA 00000073 11990521 40.00 DP	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 202492) 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	deposit account number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	Date: February 15, 2008
James A. Oliff Registration No. 56 046	1 decument 2

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{2}$

PATENT REEL: 020573 FRAME: 0341 TT/990521

ASSIGNMINAPOSREC'D PCT 15 FEB 2008

		(1)	Naoya KANEKO	(5)	 	1 LD C000	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)					
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of	(0)	TOYOTA IIDOCIIA KADI	ICHTUT WATCHTA			
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABU		-		
	Assignee	(10)	(10) 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan				
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal represent the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11)	ENGINE CONTROL APPA	RATUS			
	Identification such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign		13	35272	•	·	
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.)	
			nich the undersigned has (have on date her ew ith or	e) executed an applica	ation for patent in the Uni	ited States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on				
	Application	(12)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
(13) Alternative Identification for	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Num	her			
	Identification for			ruary 15,	2008		
	filed applications	filed	reb	tuaty 13, A			
claims of reexami from sai herein a binding identific	3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authorid application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, success	s to execu- onal Convo- s to perfo- ted States rizes and Assignee, executed, sors, assis-	ng evidence and going forward the all papers and documents a vention for Protection of Indus rim all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. requests the Director of Paten as Assignee of the entire inter, and will not execute, any agrigns and legal representatives the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG bie in order to comply with the	and perform any act with the property or similar property or similar was to issue any and a sest, and covenants the coments in conflict here.	which may be necessary in lar agreements. obtain, maintain or confir il Letters Patents of the U tat he has full right to con- erewith, and agrees that the neert on this assignment:	in by relssne or inited States resulting every the entire interest his assignment is	
	Iituacs whereof everm	ted by th	e undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the under	signed name(s).		
	February 11, 2		Inventor Stonature	Naoya	Kaneko	(SEAL)	
Date						(SEAL)	
Date			- 4				
Date							
Date			Inventor Signatur				
Date							
Date			Inventor Signatur				
Date			Inventor Signatur	e		(SEAL)	
			Inventor Signatur	e		(SEAL)	
Date		cL1_ t	e signed before: (a) a Notary	Public if within the I	J.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul i	foutside the U.S.A. If	
naithe-	This assignment should protect it should be signed bef	ore at lea					
	February 11, 2		Witnes	· (Tomorow	Sugary to Kashiwagura		
Date			Witnes	s (Toshimi	Kashiwagura		
Date	February 11,	2000				•	

PATENT REEL: 020573 FRAME: 0342

RECORDED: 02/15/2008